

Bamboo Folio, Bamboo Slate

CDS-810G, CDS-810S, CDS-610S



Wacom

EN:

Important Product Information - Limited Version

Warranty statement

Warranty 1 year in USA, Canada, Central America, South America, The Caribbean, and Asia Pacific. 2 years in Europe, Africa, and Middle East.

Limited warranty (USA, Canada, Central America, South America and the Caribbean)

Valid for and only applies to products purchased and used inside the United States and its territories, Canada, Central America, South America or the Caribbean.

Wacom Co. Ltd. ("Wacom") warrants the product, to the original consumer purchaser, to be free from defects in materials and workmanship under normal use and service for a period of one (1) year, from the date of original retail purchase ("Warranty Period"), as evidenced by a copy of the receipt and registration with Wacom within 30 days of purchase. The Software is licensed "as is." Wacom cannot guarantee uninterrupted service or the creation of any errors. Upon discovery of a defect in the product, except in the Software, within the Warranty Period, you shall contact Wacom Technical Support via telephone, email, or fax to obtain an RMA (Return Merchandise Authorization) number and instructions for shipping the product to a service location designated by Wacom. You should send the product, shipping charges prepaid, to the designated service location, accompanied by the return authorization number, your name, address and telephone number, proof of purchase date, and a description of the defect. Wacom will pay for return shipping by United Parcel Service or by an equivalent service as chosen by Wacom. Wacom's sole obligation and entire liability under this warranty shall be, at Wacom's option, either the repair or replacement of the defective product or parts thereof ("Warranty Period"), as evidenced by a copy of the receipt and registration with Wacom within 30 days of purchase. The Software is licensed "as is." Wacom cannot guarantee uninterrupted service or the creation of any errors. Upon discovery of a defect in the product, except in the Software, within the Warranty Period, you shall contact Wacom Technical Support via telephone, email, or fax to obtain an RMA (Return Merchandise Authorization) number and instructions for shipping the product to a service location designated by Wacom. You should send the product, shipping charges prepaid, to the designated service location, accompanied by the return authorization number, your name, address and telephone number, proof of purchase date, and a description of the defect. Wacom will pay for return shipping by United Parcel Service or by an equivalent service as chosen by Wacom.

Wacom's sole obligation and entire liability under this warranty shall be, at Wacom's option, either the repair or replacement of the defective product or parts thereof ("Warranty Period"), as evidenced by a copy of the receipt and registration with Wacom within 30 days of purchase. The Software is licensed "as is." Wacom cannot guarantee uninterrupted service or the creation of any errors. Upon discovery of a defect in the product, except in the Software, within the Warranty Period, you shall contact Wacom Technical Support via telephone, email, or fax to obtain an RMA (Return Merchandise Authorization) number and instructions for shipping the product to a service location designated by Wacom. You should send the product, shipping charges prepaid, to the designated service location, accompanied by the return authorization number, your name, address and telephone number, proof of purchase date, and a description of the defect. Wacom will pay for return shipping by United Parcel Service or by an equivalent service as chosen by Wacom.

Wacom shall have no responsibility to repair or replace the product if the failure of the product has resulted from accident, abuse, misuse, negligence, or unauthorized modification or repair, or if it has been handled or stored other than in accordance with Wacom's storage instructions.

Any descriptions, drawings, specifications, samples, models, bulletins, or similar material used in connection with the sale of the product, shall not be construed as an express warranty that the product will conform or comply with its requirements. No warranty is given that facilities for the repair of the product and original parts and consumables for the product will be available from the manufacturer or any other party from the date of sale of the product. EXCEPT FOR STATUTORY WARRANTIES, THE LIMITED WARRANTY DESCRIBED ABOVE, THERE ARE NO OTHER WARRANTIES MADE BY WACOM ON THIS PRODUCT. NO ORAL OR WRITTEN INFORMATION OR ADVICE GIVEN BY WACOM, ITS DEALERS, DISTRIBUTORS, AGENTS, OR EMPLOYEES SHALL CREATE A WARRANTY OR IN ANY WAY INCREASE THE SCOPE OF THE WARRANTY AND YOU MAY NOT RELY ON ANY SUCH INFORMATION OR ADVICE. THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS, AND YOU MAY ALSO HAVE OTHER RIGHTS. ANY DESCRIPTIONS, DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, SAMPLES, MODELS, BULLETINS, OR SIMILAR MATERIAL USED IN CONNECTION WITH THE SALE OF THE PRODUCT, SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS AN EXPRESS WARRANTY THAT THE PRODUCT WILL CONFORM OR COMPLY WITH ITS REQUIREMENTS. NO WARRANTY IS GIVEN THAT FACILITIES FOR THE REPAIR OF THE PRODUCT AND ORIGINAL PARTS AND CONSUMABLES FOR THE PRODUCT WILL BE AVAILABLE FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR ANY OTHER PARTY FROM THE DATE OF SALE OF THE PRODUCT. EXCEPT FOR STATUTORY WARRANTIES, THERE ARE NO OTHER WARRANTIES MADE BY WACOM ON THIS PRODUCT. NO ORAL OR WRITTEN INFORMATION OR ADVICE GIVEN BY WACOM, ITS DEALERS, DISTRIBUTORS, AGENTS, OR EMPLOYEES SHALL CREATE A WARRANTY OR IN ANY WAY INCREASE THE SCOPE OF THE WARRANTY AND YOU MAY NOT RELY ON ANY SUCH INFORMATION OR ADVICE. THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS, AND YOU MAY ALSO HAVE OTHER RIGHTS WHICH VARY FROM COUNTRY TO COUNTRY. WACOM LIMITS THE DURATION OF ANY LEGALLY IMPLIED WARRANTIES INCLUDING IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. TO THE DURATION OF WACOM'S EXPRESS WARRANTY, SOME COUNTRIES DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS. SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. NEITHER WACOM NOR ANYONE ELSE WHO HAS BEEN INVOLVED IN THE CREATION, PRODUCTION OR DELIVERY OF THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERESTS, LOSS OF BUSINESS INFORMATION AND THE LIKE) ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH SUCH PRODUCT, EVEN IF WACOM HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES. SOME STATES AND COUNTRIES DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION OR EXCLUSION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. In the event that any of the above limitations are held unenforceable, Wacom's liability for any damages to you or any party shall not exceed the actual purchase price, regardless of the form of any claim.

This Limited Warranty is valid for and only applies to products purchased and used inside the countries and territories of Asia Pacific, excluding the United States and the territories of China, Hong Kong, and countries in the Middle East. This Limited Warranty is a statement of the current warranty policy of Wacom and takes precedent over any other warranty statements contained in packaging, brochures, manuals, etc. This Limited Warranty is governed by the laws of Japan and is subject to change without notice. Wacom Technical Support Service ("Wacom Technical Support Service") in each country, the People's Republic of China, Hong Kong and countries in the Middle East. Detailed Asia Pacific Limited Warranty policy and product registration may be found online at http://www.wacom.com/asia/warranty/.

To obtain technical support or Warranty service within Southeast and South Asia, Oceania and Taiwan, please contact the Wacom Customer Support Center. Phone numbers can be found here: http://support.wacom.com. Should you have any questions about this Agreement, or if you desire to contact Wacom for any reason, please contact the nearest Wacom representative. This document shall be kept as so to be referred in the future.

This Limited Warranty is valid for and only applies to products purchased and used inside the countries and territories of Asia Pacific, excluding the United States and the territories of China, Hong Kong, and countries in the Middle East.

This Limited Warranty is a statement of the current warranty policy of Wacom and takes precedent over any other warranty statements contained in packaging, brochures, manuals, etc. This Limited Warranty is governed by the laws of Japan and is subject to change without notice. Wacom Technical Support Service ("Wacom Technical Support Service") in each country, the People's Republic of China, Hong Kong and countries in the Middle East. Detailed Asia Pacific Limited Warranty policy and product registration may be found online at http://www.wacom.com/asia/warranty/.

To obtain technical support or Warranty service within Southeast and South Asia, Oceania and Taiwan, please contact the Wacom Customer Support Center. Phone numbers can be found here: http://support.wacom.com. Should you have any questions about this Agreement, or if you desire to contact Wacom for any reason, please contact the nearest Wacom representative. This document shall be kept as so to be referred in the future.

This Limited Warranty is valid for and only applies to products purchased and used inside the countries and territories of Asia Pacific, excluding the United States and the territories of China, Hong Kong, and countries in the Middle East.

This Limited Warranty is a statement of the current warranty policy of Wacom and takes precedent over any other warranty statements contained in packaging, brochures, manuals, etc. This Limited Warranty is governed by the laws of Japan and is subject to change without notice. Wacom Technical Support Service ("Wacom Technical Support Service") in each country, the People's Republic of China, Hong Kong and countries in the Middle East. Detailed Asia Pacific Limited Warranty policy and product registration may be found online at http://www.wacom.com/asia/warranty/.

To obtain technical support or Warranty service within Southeast and South Asia, Oceania and Taiwan, please contact the Wacom Customer Support Center. Phone numbers can be found here: http://support.wacom.com. Should you have any questions about this Agreement, or if you desire to contact Wacom for any reason, please contact the nearest Wacom representative. This document shall be kept as so to be referred in the future.

This Limited Warranty is valid for and only applies to products purchased and used inside the countries and territories of Asia Pacific, excluding the United States and the territories of China, Hong Kong, and countries in the Middle East.

This Limited Warranty is a statement of the current warranty policy of Wacom and takes precedent over any other warranty statements contained in packaging, brochures, manuals, etc. This Limited Warranty is governed by the laws of Japan and is subject to change without notice. Wacom Technical Support Service ("Wacom Technical Support Service") in each country, the People's Republic of China, Hong Kong and countries in the Middle East. Detailed Asia Pacific Limited Warranty policy and product registration may be found online at http://www.wacom.com/asia/warranty/.

To obtain technical support or Warranty service within Southeast and South Asia, Oceania and Taiwan, please contact the Wacom Customer Support Center. Phone numbers can be found here: http://support.wacom.com. Should you have any questions about this Agreement, or if you desire to contact Wacom for any reason, please contact the nearest Wacom representative. This document shall be kept as so to be referred in the future.

This Limited Warranty is valid for and only applies to products purchased and used inside the countries and territories of Asia Pacific, excluding the United States and the territories of China, Hong Kong, and countries in the Middle East.

This Limited Warranty is a statement of the current warranty policy of Wacom and takes precedent over any other warranty statements contained in packaging, brochures, manuals, etc. This Limited Warranty is governed by the laws of Japan and is subject to change without notice. Wacom Technical Support Service ("Wacom Technical Support Service") in each country, the People's Republic of China, Hong Kong and countries in the Middle East. Detailed Asia Pacific Limited Warranty policy and product registration may be found online at http://www.wacom.com/asia/warranty/.

To obtain technical support or Warranty service within Southeast and South Asia, Oceania and Taiwan, please contact the Wacom Customer Support Center. Phone numbers can be found here: http://support.wacom.com. Should you have any questions about this Agreement, or if you desire to contact Wacom for any reason, please write to us at this address: Wacom Europe GmbH, Völklinger Strasse 1, 42619 Düsseldorf, GERMANY

Limited warranty (Asia Pacific region)

Valid for and only applies to products purchased and used inside the countries and territories of Asia Pacific, excluding Japan, the People's Republic of China, Hong Kong, and countries in the Middle East. The benefits described by this warranty are in addition to other rights and remedies available to the consumer under the law. Australian Consumer Law: Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and your right to compensation for any other reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a major failure. Our hardware products come with a one (1) year warranty given by Wacom Co.

Ltd. with a subsidiary Wacom Australia Pty Ltd. located at Ground Floor, Building 13 Richardson Place, North Ryde, NSW, 2113 Australia. If your products do not provide the general features and functions as described in User Documentation in the one (1) year period after delivery to you please contact Wacom Australia Pty Ltd at +61 2 0022 0000 with details of your product, serial number and proof of purchase. You may be required to return the hardware product to the address we provide to you at the time, in which case such return will be at your own cost. The benefits under this warranty are in addition to other rights and remedies that you may have at law.

Warranty against defects Wacom Co., Ltd. ("Wacom") warrants the product, to the original consumer purchaser, to be free from defects in materials and workmanship under normal use and service for a period of one (1) year, from the date of original retail purchase ("Warranty Period"), as evidenced by a copy of the receipt ("proof of purchase"). Upon discovery of a defect in the product, except in the Software, within the Warranty Period, the warranty holder must contact the original purchaser or contact Wacom for instructions for returning the product for repair or replacement. Wacom and its partners are not obligated to provide an unimpaired service or the creation of any errors. The warranty holder is under no obligation to pay for shipment charges in excess of the price of repair or replacement. Wacom's sole obligation and entire liability under this warranty is to repair or replace the defective product or parts thereof ("Warranty Period"), as evidenced by a copy of the receipt and registration with Wacom within 30 days of purchase. The Software is licensed "as is." Wacom cannot guarantee uninterrupted service or the creation of any errors. Upon discovery of a defect in the product, except in the Software, within the Warranty Period, you shall contact Wacom Technical Support via telephone, email, or fax to obtain an RMA (Return Merchandise Authorization) number and instructions for shipping the product to a service location designated by Wacom. You should send the product, shipping charges prepaid, to the designated service location, accompanied by the return authorization number, your name, address and telephone number, proof of purchase date, and a description of the defect. Wacom will pay for return shipping by United Parcel Service or by an equivalent service as chosen by Wacom.

Wacom shall have no responsibility to repair or replace the product if the failure of the product has resulted from accident, abuse, misuse, negligence, or unauthorized modification or repair, or if it has been handled or stored other than in accordance with Wacom's storage instructions. Any descriptions, drawings, specifications, samples, models, bulletins, or similar material used in connection with the sale of the product, shall not be construed as an express warranty that the product will conform or comply with its requirements. No warranty is given that facilities for the repair of the product and original parts and consumables for the product will be available from the manufacturer or any other party from the date of sale of the product. EXCEPT FOR STATUTORY WARRANTIES, THE LIMITED WARRANTY DESCRIBED ABOVE, THERE ARE NO OTHER WARRANTIES MADE BY WACOM ON THIS PRODUCT. NO ORAL OR WRITTEN INFORMATION OR ADVICE GIVEN BY WACOM, ITS DEALERS, DISTRIBUTORS, AGENTS, OR EMPLOYEES SHALL CREATE A WARRANTY OR IN ANY WAY INCREASE THE SCOPE OF THE WARRANTY AND YOU MAY NOT RELY ON ANY SUCH INFORMATION OR ADVICE. THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS, AND YOU MAY ALSO HAVE OTHER RIGHTS WHICH VARY FROM COUNTRY TO COUNTRY. WACOM LIMITS THE DURATION OF ANY LEGALLY IMPLIED WARRANTIES INCLUDING IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. TO THE DURATION OF WACOM'S EXPRESS WARRANTY, SOME COUNTRIES DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS. SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. NEITHER WACOM NOR ANYONE ELSE WHO HAS BEEN INVOLVED IN THE CREATION, PRODUCTION OR DELIVERY OF THIS PRODUCT SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ANY DIRECT, CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES (INCLUDING DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERESTS, LOSS OF BUSINESS INFORMATION AND THE LIKE) ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH SUCH PRODUCT, EVEN IF WACOM HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES. SOME STATES AND COUNTRIES DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION OR EXCLUSION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. In the event that any of the above limitations are held unenforceable, Wacom's liability for any damages to you or any party shall not exceed the actual purchase price, regardless of the form of any claim.

This Limited Warranty is valid for and only applies to products purchased and used inside the countries and territories of Asia Pacific, excluding the United States and the territories of China, Hong Kong, and countries in the Middle East.

This Limited Warranty is a statement of the current warranty policy of Wacom and takes precedent over any other warranty statements contained in packaging, brochures, manuals, etc. This Limited Warranty is governed by the laws of Japan and is subject to change without notice. Wacom Technical Support Service ("Wacom Technical Support Service") in each country, the People's Republic of China, Hong Kong and countries in the Middle East. Detailed Asia Pacific Limited Warranty policy and product registration may be found online at http://www.wacom.com/asia/warranty/.

To obtain technical support or Warranty service within Southeast and South Asia, Oceania and Taiwan, please contact the Wacom Customer Support Center. Phone numbers can be found here: http://support.wacom.com. Should you have any questions about this Agreement, or if you desire to contact Wacom for any reason, please contact the nearest Wacom representative. This document shall be kept as so to be referred in the future.

This Limited Warranty is valid for and only applies to products purchased and used inside the countries and territories of Asia Pacific, excluding the United States and the territories of China, Hong Kong, and countries in the Middle East.

This Limited Warranty is a statement of the current warranty policy of Wacom and takes precedent over any other warranty statements contained in packaging, brochures, manuals, etc. This Limited Warranty is governed by the laws of Japan and is subject to change without notice. Wacom Technical Support Service ("Wacom Technical Support Service") in each country, the People's Republic of China, Hong Kong and countries in the Middle East. Detailed Asia Pacific Limited Warranty policy and product registration may be found online at http://www.wacom.com/asia/warranty/.

To obtain technical support or Warranty service within Southeast and South Asia, Oceania and Taiwan, please contact the Wacom Customer Support Center. Phone numbers can be found here: http://support.wacom.com. Should you have any questions about this Agreement, or if you desire to contact Wacom for any reason, please contact the nearest Wacom representative. This document shall be kept as so to be referred in the future.

This Limited Warranty is valid for and only applies to products purchased and used inside the countries and territories of Asia Pacific, excluding the United States and the territories of China, Hong Kong, and countries in the Middle East.

This Limited Warranty is a statement of the current warranty policy of Wacom and takes precedent over any other warranty statements contained in packaging, brochures, manuals, etc. This Limited Warranty is governed by the laws of Japan and is subject to change without notice. Wacom Technical Support Service ("Wacom Technical Support Service") in each country, the People's Republic of China, Hong Kong and countries in the Middle East. Detailed Asia Pacific Limited Warranty policy and product registration may be found online at http://www.wacom.com/asia/warranty/.

To obtain technical support or Warranty service within Southeast and South Asia, Oceania and Taiwan, please contact the Wacom Customer Support Center. Phone numbers can be found here: http://support.wacom.com. Should you have any questions about this Agreement, or if you desire to contact Wacom for any reason, please contact the nearest Wacom representative. This document shall be kept as so to be referred in the future.

This Limited Warranty is valid for and only applies to products purchased and used inside the countries and territories of Asia Pacific, excluding the United States and the territories of China, Hong Kong, and countries in the Middle East.

This Limited Warranty is a statement of the current warranty policy of Wacom and takes precedent over any other warranty statements contained in packaging, brochures, manuals, etc. This Limited Warranty is governed by the laws of Japan and is subject to change without notice. Wacom Technical Support Service ("Wacom Technical Support Service") in each country, the People's Republic of China, Hong Kong and countries in the Middle East. Detailed Asia Pacific Limited Warranty policy and product registration may be found online at http://www.wacom.com/asia/warranty/.

To obtain technical support or Warranty service within Southeast and South Asia, Oceania and Taiwan, please contact the Wacom Customer Support Center. Phone numbers can be found here: http://support.wacom.com. Should you have any questions about this Agreement, or if you desire to contact Wacom for any reason, please contact the nearest Wacom representative. This document shall be kept as so to be referred in the future.

This Limited Warranty is valid for and only applies to products purchased and used inside the countries and territories of Asia Pacific, excluding the United States and the territories of China, Hong Kong, and countries in the Middle East.

This Limited Warranty is a statement of the current warranty policy of Wacom and takes precedent over any other warranty statements contained in packaging, brochures, manuals, etc. This Limited Warranty is governed by the laws of Japan and is subject to change without notice. Wacom Technical Support Service ("Wacom Technical Support Service") in each country, the People's Republic of China, Hong Kong and countries in the Middle East. Detailed Asia Pacific Limited Warranty policy and product registration may be found online at http://www.wacom.com/asia/warranty/.

To obtain technical support or Warranty service within Southeast and South Asia, Oceania and Taiwan, please contact the Wacom Customer Support Center. Phone numbers can be found here: http://support.wacom.com. Should you have any questions about this Agreement, or if you desire to contact Wacom for any reason, please contact the nearest Wacom representative. This document shall be kept as so to be referred in the future.

This Limited Warranty is valid for and only applies to products purchased and used inside the countries and territories of Asia Pacific, excluding the United States and the territories of China, Hong Kong, and countries in the Middle East.

This Limited Warranty is a statement of the current warranty policy of Wacom and takes precedent over any other warranty statements contained in packaging, brochures, manuals, etc. This Limited Warranty is governed by the laws of Japan and is subject to change without notice. Wacom Technical Support Service ("Wacom Technical Support Service") in each country, the People's Republic of China, Hong Kong and countries in the Middle East. Detailed Asia Pacific Limited Warranty policy and product registration may be found online at http://www.wacom.com/asia/warranty/.

To obtain technical support or Warranty service within Southeast and South Asia, Oceania and Taiwan, please contact the Wacom Customer Support Center. Phone numbers can be found here: http://support.wacom.com. Should you have any questions about this Agreement, or if you desire to contact Wacom for any reason, please contact the nearest Wacom representative. This document shall be kept as so to be referred in the future.

This Limited Warranty is valid for and only applies to products purchased and used inside the countries and territories of Asia Pacific, excluding the United States and the territories of China, Hong Kong, and countries in the Middle East.

This Limited Warranty is a statement of the current warranty policy of Wacom and takes precedent over any other warranty statements contained in packaging, brochures, manuals, etc. This Limited Warranty is governed by the laws of Japan and is subject to change without notice. Wacom Technical Support Service ("Wacom Technical Support Service") in each country, the People's Republic of China, Hong Kong and countries in the Middle East. Detailed Asia Pacific Limited Warranty policy and product registration may be found online at http://www.wacom.com/asia/warranty/.

To obtain technical support or Warranty service within Southeast and South Asia, Oceania and Taiwan, please contact the Wacom Customer Support Center. Phone numbers can be found here: http://support.wacom.com. Should you have any questions about this Agreement, or if you desire to contact Wacom for any reason, please contact the nearest Wacom representative. This document shall be kept as so to be referred in the future.

This Limited Warranty is valid for and only applies to products purchased and used inside the countries and territories of Asia Pacific, excluding the United States and the territories of China, Hong Kong, and countries in the Middle East.

This Limited Warranty is a statement of the current warranty policy of Wacom and takes precedent over any other warranty statements contained in packaging, brochures, manuals, etc. This Limited Warranty is governed by the laws of Japan and is subject to change without notice. Wacom Technical Support Service ("Wacom Technical Support Service") in each country, the People's Republic of China, Hong Kong and countries in the Middle East. Detailed Asia Pacific Limited Warranty policy and product registration may be found online at http://www.wacom.com/asia/warranty/.

To obtain technical support or Warranty service within Southeast and South Asia, Oceania and Taiwan, please contact the Wacom Customer Support Center. Phone numbers can be found here: http://support.wacom.com. Should you have any questions about this Agreement, or if you desire to contact Wacom for any reason, please contact the nearest Wacom representative. This document shall be kept as so to be referred in the future.

This Limited Warranty is valid for and only applies to products purchased and used inside the countries and territories of Asia Pacific, excluding the United States and the territories of China, Hong Kong, and countries in the Middle East.

This Limited Warranty is a statement of the current warranty policy of Wacom and takes precedent over any other warranty statements contained in packaging, brochures, manuals, etc. This Limited Warranty is governed by the laws of Japan and is subject to change without notice. Wacom Technical Support Service ("Wacom Technical Support Service") in each country, the People's Republic of China, Hong Kong and countries in the Middle East. Detailed Asia Pacific Limited Warranty policy and product registration may be found online at http://www.wacom.com/asia/warranty/.

To obtain technical support or Warranty service within Southeast and South Asia, Oceania and Taiwan, please contact the Wacom Customer Support Center. Phone numbers can be found here: http://support.wacom.com. Should you have any questions about this Agreement, or if you desire to contact Wacom for any reason, please write to us at this address: Wacom Europe GmbH, Völklinger Strasse 1, 42619 Düsseldorf, GERMANY

Limited warranty (Asia Pacific region)

Valid for and only applies to products purchased and used inside the countries and territories of Asia Pacific, excluding Japan, the People's Republic of China, Hong Kong, and countries in the Middle East. The benefits described by this warranty are in addition to other rights and remedies available to the consumer under the law. Australian Consumer Law: Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and your right to compensation for any other reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a major failure. Our hardware products come with a one (1) year warranty given by Wacom Co.

DE:

Wichtige Produktinformationen – Kurzversion

Garantieerklärung

Garantie: 2 Jahre in Europa, Afrika und im Nahen Osten. Für garantiefreie Informationen zum Bamboo Folio und Bamboo Slate, gå till www.wacom.com oder klicka på Support.

Vorsichtsinformation

Für die vollständige Version des Dokuments "Wichtige Produktinformationen" zum Bamboo Folio Bamboo Slate besuchen Sie www.wacom.com und klicken Sie auf „Support“. – Beachten Sie das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf. Nichtbeachtung kann dazu führen, dass Kinder Bou- oder Einzelteile versehentlich verschlucken, die sich vom Produkt gelöst haben. – Das Gerät enthält metallische Komponenten. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht weiter und wenden Sie sich sofort an Ihren Arzt, wenn bei der Benutzung Symptome einer Metallallergie auftreten.

– Achten Sie außerdem darauf, dass die Striftkarte beim Aufarbeiten im Strifthalter nicht dauerhaft gedrückt wird. – Bitte führen Sie Batterien entsprechend den Empfehlungen des Herstellers und unter Einhaltung aller lokalen Gesetze und Vorschriften dem Recycling zu. – Legen Sie keine Gegenstände neben den Stift, die von Magneten beeinflusst werden, wie Herzschrittmacher, Magnetreflex-Karten, Uhren und ähnliches. Andernfalls könnten diese beschädigt werden oder Daten könnten verloren gehen.

Entsorgung des integrierten Lithium-Ionen-Akkus Wenden Sie sich bezüglich der Entsorgung des integrierten Lithium-Ionen-Akkus an den Support von Wacom.

Technische Daten

Allgemein

Betriebs­temperatur 5 °C bis +40 °C

Batterie­lebens­dauer 5 bis +40 °C

temperatur

Lager­temperatur -20 °C bis +60 °C

Lager­temperatur für längere Ze­it­du­rne Bis zu 1 Monat: -20 °C bis +50 °C Bis zu 3 Monaten: -20 °C bis +40 °C Bis zu 1 Jahr: -20 °C bis +25 °C

Relative Luft­fuch­tig­keit bei 20 °C 30% bis 80%

Relative Luft­fuch­tig­keit bei 10 °C 30% bis 90%

Relative Luft­fuch­tig­keit bei Lagerung 30% bis 25%

Größe

Größe (B x H x T) Bamboo Slate, large (CDS-810G) 338 x 268 x 18,5 mm¹ Bamboo Slate, groß (CDS-810S) 330 x 254 x 70 mm¹ Bamboo Slate, klein (CDS-610S) 249 x 186 x 70 mm¹

¹ ungefähre Angaben, ohne hervor­stehende Teile Standard-Not­z­ub­lock, ohne hervor­stehende Teile

Stift (Länge x Durchmesser) 140 x 107 mm²

² ungefähre Angaben, ohne hervor­stehende Teile

Gewicht Bamboo Folio, groß (CDS-810G) 810,0 g

Bamboo Slate, groß (CDS-810S) 472,0 g

Bamboo Slate, klein (CDS-610S) 264,0 g

¹ ungefähre Angaben, ohne Befestigung von Stift und Standard-Not­z­ub­lock, ohne hervor­stehende Teile

Stift 140 x 107 mm²

² ungefähre Angaben, ohne hervor­stehende Teile

Druck­st­ufen 1024 Stufen

Unterstützt bis ca. 8 mm (bis zu 80 Seiten Norm­papier)

Unterstützte Papier­grö­ße (mm) Bamboo Folio, groß (CDS-810G) 216 x 297 mm

Bamboo Slate, large (CDS-810S) 249 x 186 x 70 mm¹

Bamboo Slate, klein (CDS-610S) 148 x 216 mm

SV:

Viktig produktinformasjon – begränsad version

Garanti

Garanti: 2 år i Europa, Afrika og Mellanöstern. För garantifria uppgifter om Bamboo Folio och Bamboo Slate, gå till www.wacom.com eller klicka på Support.

Försiktighetsåtgärder

För ett så all­viktig produktinfor­ma­tion om Bamboo Folio, gå till www.wacom.com och klicka på Support. – Produkten ska förvaras utom räckhåll för barn. Barn kan också röka svåra lös­preparat om de inte är ordentligt förpackade.

– Delar av apparaten är metall. Om du får symptom för metallallergi ska du sluta använda produkten och ge­nast kontakta läkare. – Förvara inte pennan så att pennans spets är konstant i kontakt med ett föremål.

– Återvin batterier i enlighet med tillverkarens rekommendation och alla lokala lagar och bestämmelser. – Placera inte föremål som kan påverka av magnetiska Metallallergie auftreten. – Achten Sie außerdem darauf, dass die Striftkarte beim Aufarbeiten im Strifthalter nicht dauerhaft gedrückt wird. – Bitte führen Sie Batterien entsprechend den Empfehlungen des Herstellers und unter Einhaltung aller lokalen Gesetze und Vorschriften dem Recycling zu. – Legen Sie keine Gegenstände neben den Stift, die von Magneten beeinflusst werden, wie Herzschrittmacher, Magnetreflex-Karten, Uhren und ähnliches. Andernfalls könnten diese beschädigt werden oder Daten könnten verloren gehen.

Entsorgung des integrierten Lithium-Ionen-Akkus Kontaktieren Sie Kundendienst an der Sie deponieren ett produkt­spe­cifikationer

Allmänna Drift­temperatur 5–40 °C

Batterilebens­dauer 5–40 °C

temperatur Lager­temperatur -20–60 °C

Lager­temperatur för längre period Upp till 1 månad: -20 °C till +50 °C Upp till 3 månader: -20 °C till +40 °C Upp till 1 år: -20 °C till +25 °C

Relativ luftfuktighet 30 % upp till 80 % vid drift (RH)

Relativ luftfuktighet 30 % upp till 90 % vid förvaring (RH)

Enheter: Fysisk storlek (L x B x D)

Bamboo Folio, large (CDS-810G) 338 x 268 x 18,5 mm¹ Bamboo Slate, large (CDS-810S) 330 x 254 x 70 mm¹ Bamboo Slate, klein (CDS-610S) 249 x 186 x 70 mm¹

¹ cirka, medförlagda pennor exklusive utskjutande del och vanligt Note Pad

Penna (L x D) 140 x 107 mm²

² cirka, exklusive utskjutande del

Vikt

Bamboo Folio, large (CDS-810G) 810,0 g

Bamboo Slate, large (CDS-810S) 472,0 g

Bamboo Slate, klein (CDS-610S) 264,0 g

¹ cirka, medförlagda pennor exklusive utskjutande del och vanligt Note Pad

Penna (L x D) 140 x 107 mm²

2.6 经过有限保修维修或更换的产品性能应达到正常Wacom产品的性能。

2.7 当Wacom产品出现故障时，请拨打Wacom中国公司服务热线或发送电子邮件到support@wacom.com.cn获得正确的服务信息。

2.8 送修

2.8.1 Wacom中国公司不对有限保修提供上门服务或取件服务；

2.8.2 最终用户应携带符合保修条件的Wacom产品、有效购买证明及产品保修卡，将Wacom产品送往原购买的中国大陆地区授权渠道或Wacom中国公司；

2.8.3 送修及返回的一切费用应由最终用户承担。

3. 免责及其他声明

3.1 Wacom中国公司不对其故障Wacom产品直接或间接地引起其他连接设备所发生的故障负责。

3.2 Wacom中国公司不对软件引起的资料或其他应用软件损失负责。

3.3 更换下来的瑕疵部件归中国大陸地区授权渠道或Wacom中国公司所有，不归最终用户所有。

3.4 最终用户应对其数据的安全性自行负责。Wacom中国公司不承担对数据，程序或可移动存储介质的损坏或丢失的责任。

3.5 除以上具体指明的责任之外，Wacom中国公司在任何情况下皆不会对任何直接、间接、特殊、附带或继发性损害承担任何责任，不论其是基于合同，过失或其他法律理论，亦不讨论Wacom中国公司是否合理的知悉或被告知此类损害的发生或存在此类损害发生之可能。

3.6 任何中国大陸地区授权渠道均无权代表Wacom中国公司承认或部分承担超出本条款范围外的责任，也无权代表Wacom中国公司放弃或部分放弃本条款范围内的权利。

3.7 Wacom中国公司保留在不提前通知和通知的情况下对本条款及Wacom产品规格进行修订的权利。

3.8 本条款的约定与中国大陸地区法律规定不一致的，以中国大陸地区法律规定的为准。

3.9 Wacom服务热线（大陆地区）：4008105460；（香港地区）：(852) 25731988

和冠科技（北京）有限公司
中国北京市朝阳区建国门外大街1号
中国国际贸易中心国贸西楼518室；邮编：100004

注意事项
要获取有关 Bamboo Folio 和 Bamboo Slate 的完整重要产品信息文档，请访问www.wacom.com，然后点击“Support”。

– 将产品存放在儿童接触不到的地方。未遵守此规定可能会导致儿童意外吞食从产品上分离的组件或部件。

– 该设备包含金属组件。如果在使用期间出现金属过敏症状，请停止使用产品并立即咨询您的医生。

– 请勿以持续接触笔尖的方式存放笔。

请按制造商的建议和所有当地法律法规回收电池。

– 请勿将可能受磁力影响的物品（例如充电器、磁条卡以及表等）置于电子笔旁边。否则，这会对笔造成干扰，您的数据也可能丢失。

内置锂离子电池的处理
有关如何处理内置锂离子电池，请联系Wacom客户服务中心获取相关信息。

产品规格
一般

工作温度 5到40摄氏度（41到104华氏度）

电池充电温度 5到40摄氏度（41到104华氏度）

存放温度 –20到+60摄氏度（-4到140华氏度）

长时间存放的存放温度 最长1个月：–20到+50摄氏度（–4到122华氏度）

最长3个月：–20到+40摄氏度（–4到104华氏度）

最长1年：–20到+25摄氏度（–4到77华氏度）

工作相对湿度 30%到80%（RH）

存放相对湿度 30%到90%（RH）

设备
Bamboo Folio, 大号 (CDS-810G)
338 x 268 x 18.5毫米*1

Bamboo Slate, 大号 (CDS-810S)
330 x 254 x 70毫米*1

Bamboo Slate, 小号 (CDS-610S)
249 x 186 x 70毫米*1

*1 估算值，含笔，不包括凸起部分和标准记事本

笔（长 x 直径）

*2 估算值，不包括凸起部分

重量

Bamboo Folio, 大号 (CDS-810G)
8100 g*

Bamboo Slate, 大号 (CDS-810S)
4720 g*

Bamboo Slate, 小号 (CDS-610S)
216 x 297 mm

* 估算值，含笔，不包括凸起部分和标准记事本

笔 约170克

传输类型 蓝牙®智能技术

数据传输速率 133 pps [EMR]

电源要求 通过USB端口连接的5V直流电源

接口 USB A型（端口）
至Micro B（平板电脑）

电池类型 锂聚合物电池

充电时间 2.5小时（正常时长）

连续运行时间 8.0小时（正常时长）

功耗

正常使用：约50毫安

充电中：约400毫安

压力级别 1024级

支持的记事本厚度 最多8毫米（约为80页普通纸张的最大厚度）

支持的纸张大小（最大值）

Bamboo Folio, 大号 CDS-810G,

Bamboo Slate,

大号 CDS-810S

216 x 297毫米

Bamboo Slate,

小号 CDS-610S

148 x 216毫米

用途

Bamboo Slate & Folio 是一款智能型消耗性电子产品，其属于记事本设备，应按记事本用途加以使用。

请保留此文件以便将来查看。

RU:

Важная информация о продукте — сокращенная версия

Заявление о гарантии
Гарантия: 2 года в странах Европы, Африки и Ближнего Востока, 2 летняя гарантия при покупке в России. Для получения информации о гарантии для Bamboo Folio и Bamboo Slate перейдите на веб-сайт www.wacom.com и выберите раздел «Поддержка».

Меры предосторожности
Для ознакомления с полной версией документа «Важная информация о продукте» для Bamboo Folio и Bamboo Slate перейдите на веб-сайт www.wacom.com и выберите раздел «Поддержка».

– Крайние устройства в настоящем для детей неадекватны и не будут соблюдать данное требование, дети могут отделить компоненты или детали устройства и играть с ними.
– Устройства содержат металлические компоненты. В случае возникновения симптомов аллергии на металл после использования устройства следует прекратить его использование и незамедлительно обратиться к врачу.

– Не храните ручки в местах, в которых его намерению будет подвергаться воздействию влаги.
– Батареи необходимо утилизировать в соответствии с рекомендациями производителя и проведением местного законодательства.
– Не размещайте рядом со статично заряженными, чувствительными к воздействию магнитного поля, такие как кард-ридеры, карты с магнитной полосой, наручные часы и т. д. Это может привести к их повреждению или потере.

Утилизация встраенной литий-ионной аккумуляторной батареи
Для получения информации о утилизации встраенной литий-ионной аккумуляторной батареи обратитесь в службу поддержки клиентов компании Wacom.

Технические характеристики устройства
Общие

Температура работы от 5 до 40 °С (от 41 до 104 °F)

Температура зарядки батареи от 5 до 40 °C (от 41 до 104 °F)

Температура хранения от -20 до 60 °C (от -4 до 140 °F)

Температура допустимого хранения от 5 до 30 °C (от 41 до 86 °F)

От 2 месяцев: от -20 до 40 °C (от -4 до 104 °F)

От 1 года: от -20 до 25 °C (от -4 до 77 °F)

Уровнь относительной влажности при эксплуатации от 30% до 80%

Уровнь относительной влажности при хранении от 30% до 90%

Устройство

Размеры (Ш x Д x Г) Bamboo Folio, большой (CDS-810G) 338 x 268 x 18,5 мм*1

Bamboo Slate, большой (CDS-810S) 330 x 254 x 70 мм*1

Bamboo Slate, маленький (CDS-610S) 249 x 186 x 70 мм*1

*1 Приблизительно (включая перо без выступов и стандартный блокнот).

Перо (D x диаметр) 140 x 10,7 мм*2

*2 Приблизительно (без выступов).

Вес Bamboo Folio, большой (CDS-810G) 8100 г*

Bamboo Slate, большой (CDS-810S) 4720 г*

Bamboo Slate, маленький (CDS-610S) 264,0 г*

* Приблизительно (включая перо без выступов и стандартный блокнот)

Перо 170 г, приблизительно

Технология передачи данных Технология Bluetooth® Smart

Скорость передачи данных 133 пикс/сек [EMR]

Требования к электроснабжению 5 В пост. ток через порт USB

Разъем USB типа A (порт) на Micro-USB типа B (панель)

Тип батареи Литий-полимерová аккумуляторная батарея

Время зарядки 2,5 ч (в стандартных условиях)

Время непрерывной работы 8,0 ч (в стандартных условиях)

Способы зарядки Батарея зарядка

Объемная мощность Обычный режим: 50 мА, приблизительно Зарядка: 400 мА, приблизительно

Уровень давления 1024 уровня

Поддерживаемая толщина бумажны до 8 мм, приблизительно (толщина бумажны (до 80 листов обычной бумажны))

Поддерживаемый размер бумажны (макс.) Bamboo Folio, большой (CDS-810G),

Bamboo Slate, большой (CDS-810S)

Bamboo Slate, малък (CDS-610S)

148 x 216 мм

PL:

Ważne informacje o produkcie — wersja ograniczona

Oświadczenie gwarancyjne
Gwarancja: 2 lata w Europie, Afryce i w Bliskim Wschodzie. Informacje dotyczące gwarancji dla notabłków Bamboo Folio i Bamboo Slate można znaleźć na stronie www.wacom.com w sekcji Support.

– Produkt należy przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci. Niezastosowanie tego zalecenia może spowodować zagrożenie porażenia przez dzieci.

– Nie używajcie baterie w sposób niezgodny z instrukcją podaną przez producenta. Niezastosowanie tego zalecenia może spowodować uszkodzenie komponentów lub produktu.

– Używanie zewnętrznej metalowej oprawy bez podzespołu wykonanego według specyfikacji producenta może powodować uszkodzenie lub niebezpieczeństwo skutkujące się z uszkodzeniem.

– Nie należy przechowywać ił w sposób niezgodny z instrukcją podaną przez producenta.

– Nie należy oddziaływać obok innych źródeł przemiotnow, np. rtęciowego akumulatora, karty pamięci magnetycznej, magnetki czy in-

żydeków itp. W przeciwnym razie może to doprowadzić do ich uszkodzenia lub zmiany przechowywanych w nich danych.

Używanie w pobliżu pojemnego akumulatura litowo-jonowego Prosimy o kontakt z firmą Wacom Customer Care w sprawie użycia wtyczki wtyczkowanego akumulatura litowo-jonowego.

Specyfikacja produktu

Temperatura pracy od 5 do 40°C (od 41 do 104°F)

Temperatura ładowania akumulatora od 5 do 40°C (od 41 do 104°F)

Temperatura dozwolonego przechowywania od -20 do +40°C (od -4 do 104°F)

Temperatura przechowywania przez dłuższy czas do 3 miesięcy: od -20 do 40°C (od -4 do 122°F)

do 2 miesięcy: od -20 do 40°C (od -4 do 104°F)

do 1 roku: od -20 do +25°C (od -4 do 77°F)

Dopuszczalna wilgotność względna podczas eksploatacji od 30% do 80%

Dopuszczalna wilgotność względna podczas przechowywania od 30% do 90%

Użyczenie Wymiary (szer. x wys. x g.) Bamboo Folio, duży (CDS-810G) 338 x 268 x 18,5 mm*1

Bamboo Slate, duży (CDS-810S) 330 x 254 x 70 mm*1

Bamboo Slate, mały (CDS-610S) 249 x 186 x 70 mm*1

*1 w przybliżeniu (z przyciętym nożem, bez wypukłości, standardowy notatnik)

Pióro (wys. x średnica) 140 x 10,7 mm*2

*2 w przybliżeniu, bez wypukłości

Waga Waga Bamboo Folio, duży (CDS-810G) 8100 g* Waga Bamboo Slate, gołny (CDS-810S) 4720 g* Waga Bamboo Slate, mały (CDS-610S) 264,0 g* * w przybliżeniu, z przyciętym nożem, bez wypukłości, standardowy notatnik

Pióro (Wys. x średnica) 140 x 10,7 mm*2

*2 w przybliżeniu, bez wypukłości

Typ transmisji Technologia Bluetooth® Smart

Szybkość transmisji 133 pps danych [EMR]

Zasilanie Napięcie stałe 5 V z portu USB

Interfejs USB typu A (po stronie komputera) do micro-USB typu B (na stronie tablety)

Typ baterii Akumulator litowo-polimerowy

Czas ładowania 2,5 godz. (standardowo)

Czas ciągłej pracy 8,0 godz. (standardowo)

Podb pracy Normalne użycowanie: 50 mA, w przybliżeniu Ładowanie: 400 mA, w przybliżeniu

Poziomy nacisk 1024 poziomów

Dopuszczalna grubość 8 do 8 mm, w przybliżeniu (do 80 stron zwykłego papieru)

Rozmiar papieru (maks.) Bamboo Folio, duży CDS-810G,

Bamboo Slate, duży CDS-810S

216 x 297 mm

Bamboo Slate, mały CDS-610S

148 x 216 mm

CZ:

Důležitá informace o produktu — zkrácená verze

Prohlášení o záruce

Záruka: 2 roky v Evropě, Africe a na Středním východě. Informace o záruce na produkt Bamboo Folio a Bamboo Slate naleznete na webu www.wacom.com v nabídce support (Podpora).

– Produkt musí uchovávat v suchém místě mimo dohled dětí. Nepoužití tohoto doporučení může způsobit nebezpečí porážení dětí proudem.

– Používání externích metalových obalů bez příslušných součástí vyrobených podle specifikace výrobce může způsobit poškození komponentů nebo produktu.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.

– Někdy je třeba akumulátory používat v souladu s doporučením výrobce a ve všech místních zákony a předpisy.